PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	lame Execution Da			
Jouni Rainio				11/07/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.					
Street Address:	180 East Broad Street					
City:	Columbus					
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	43215					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Application Number: 12135		35813	i813			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	k Number: (877)245-5951					
Phone:	281-325-3368					
Phone: 281-325-3368 Email: lisa.jones@momentive.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 77477						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	05-02-FF01	05-02-FF01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lisa Kimes Jo	Lisa Kimes Jones			
Total Attachments: 1 source=InventorAssignment#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jouni Rainio, have made a certain invention for which application papers for United States Patent, Serial No. 10/549,544 filed September 13, 2005 and entitled Adhesive Composition.

WHEREAS, Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Hexion Specialty Chemicals. Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc., or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc. to execute such separate deed to Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc. or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon request, execute any instrument which Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc. desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.

TNESS-WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the date below.

Jouni Rainio

YA Man le le le f. Signature

Witness Signature Katja Millionen

PATENT REEL: 027885 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 03/19/2012